
Ord No.:  2856-2019 

 

 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Bricker & Eckler LLP, 100 South Third Street, Columbus, OH 43215 

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC, 100 Pine Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

Bricker & Eckler LLP – not contract compliant 

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC - Majority 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during 

any known phasing of the contract. 

 

This contract is for the purpose of providing Energy Consultant Legal Services for supply-side electric 

energy procurement, management, and advisory services in matters relating to the City’s purchase of 

electric power, for the Department of Public Utilities, Division of Power.  This firm will work closely 

with the City Attorney’s Office and the Division of Power to assist the City in identifying energy related 

issues, identifying the most competitive solutions, and securing the best prices, and terms and conditions 

available for electricity contract(s) with qualified suppliers.   

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known 

phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Year 1 – January 2020 – January 2021 

Year 2 – January 2021 – January 2022 

Year 3 – January 2022 – January 2023 

Year 4 – January 2023 – January 2024 

Year 5 – January 2024 – January 2025 

Year 6 – January 2025 – January 2026 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases 

or proposed future contract modifications. 

 

Year 1 - $ 75,000.00 

Year 2 - $ 75,000.00 

Year 3 - $ 75,000.00 

Year 4 - $ 75,000.00 

Year 5 - $ 75,000.00 

Year 6 - $ 75,000.00 

Total   - $450,000.00 

 

 

 

Rev. 11/6/12 


